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AS FEATURED IN

BANKRUPTCY

Source: pipeline.thedeal.com
Includes all debtor, creditor and other assignments within active 
bankruptcy cases. All assignments active as of March 31, 2009.

Includes all debtor, creditor and other assignments within active 
bankruptcy cases. All cases active as of March 31, 2009. Source:  pipeline.thedeal.com

    No. of activeProfessional Firm assignments

T O P  B A N K R U P T C Y  L AW Y E R ST O P  B A N K R U P T C Y  L AW  F I R M S

1 Bahr, Biner White & Case LLP 299

2 Undritz, Sven-Holger White & Case LLP 152

3 Carr, James S. Kelley Drye & Warren LLP 128

4 Jones, Laura Davis Pachulski Stang Ziehl & Jones LLP 110

5 Pasternak, Jonathan Rattet, Pasternak & Gordon Oliver LLP 103

6 Carroll, Schuyler Arent Fox LLP 102

7 Indyke, Jay R. Cooley Godward Kronish LLP 90

8 Liepins, Eric A. Law Offices of Eric A. Liepins PC 84

9 Collins, Mark Richards, Layton & Finger PA 83

10 Gottlieb, Lawrence C. Cooley Godward Kronish LLP 82

11 Minuti, Mark Saul Ewing LLP 81

12 Gibbs, Charles R. Akin Gump Strauss Hauer & Feld LLP 75

13 Pollack, David L. Ballard Spahr Andrews & Ingersoll LLP 69

14 Rosenberg, Robert J. Latham & Watkins LLP 68

15 Brady, Robert S. Young Conaway Stargatt & Taylor LLP 65

16 Schmudde, Bettina White & Case LLP 64

17 Herman, Neil E. Morgan, Lewis & Bockius LLP 60

18 Silfen, Andrew I. Arent Fox LLP 58

19 Gwynne, Kurt F. Reed Smith LLP 57

20 Seife, Howard Chadbourne & Parke LLP 52

21 Jansen, Claudia White & Case LLP 50

22 Gelber, Lawrence Schulte Roth & Zabel LLP 47

23
Schein, Michael L. Vedder Price PC 46

Nestor, Michael R. Young Conaway Stargatt & Taylor LLP 46

24 Lindauer, Joyce W. **Single Practitioner 45

25
Rattet, Robert L. Rattet, Pasternak & Gordon Oliver LLP 43

Harris, Stephen R. Belding, Harris & Petroni Ltd. 43

26 Hershcopf, Cathy Cooley Godward Kronish LLP 42

27
Stubbs Jr., Trawick H. Stubbs & Perdue PA 40

Pidun, Stephanie White & Case LLP 40

28 Arnold, Dawn K. Rattet, Pasternak & Gordon Oliver LLP 39

29 Cleary, M. Blake Young Conaway Stargatt & Taylor LLP 36

30
Monaghan, John J Holland & Knight LLP 35

Gilhuly, Peter Latham & Watkins LLP 35

31 Huben, Brian D. Katten Muchin Rosenman LLP 34

32 Waldt, Dean C. Ballard Spahr Andrews & Ingersoll LLP 33

33
Reed, Margery Duane Morris LLP 32

Fiebig, Sylvia White & Case LLP 32

34

Morgan, Pauline Young Conaway Stargatt & Taylor LLP 31

Gelman, Arlene Vedder Price PC 31

Glassman, Paul Greenberg Traurig LLP 31

Nashelsky, Larren Morrison & Foerster LLP 31

35

Leanse, Thomas J. Katten Muchin Rosenman LLP 30

Oliner, Ron Duane Morris LLP 30

Lipke, Douglas Vedder Price PC 30

36 Knight, John H. Richards, Layton & Finger PA 29

1 White & Case LLP 822 7% 93%

2 Duane Morris LLP 273 100 0

3 Latham & Watkins LLP 261 94 6

4 Greenberg Traurig LLP 259 100 0

5
Pachulski Stang Ziehl & Jones LLP 237 100 0

Reed Smith LLP 237 98 2

6 Young Conaway Stargatt & Taylor LLP 216 100 0

7 Cooley Godward Kronish LLP 214 100 0

8 Akin Gump Strauss Hauer & Feld LLP 182 99 1

9 Skadden, Arps, Slate, Meagher & Flom LLP 172 100 0

10 Rattet, Pasternak & Gordon Oliver LLP 162 99 1

11 Arent Fox LLP 149 100 0

12 Kelley Drye & Warren LLP 144 99 1

13 Saul Ewing LLP 141 100 0

14 Holland & Knight LLP 138 100 0

15
Ballard Spahr Andrews & Ingersoll LLP 131 99 1

Richards, Layton & Finger PA 131 99 1

16 Kaye Scholer LLP 130 99 1

17 Morgan, Lewis & Bockius LLP 127 100 0

18 Vedder Price PC 124 100 0

19 Katten Muchin Rosenman LLP 104 99 1

20 Blank Rome LLP 99 99 1

21 Lowenstein Sandler PC 98 93 7

22 Weil, Gotshal & Manges LLP 97 99 1

23 Alston & Bird LLP 89 100 0

24 Schulte Roth & Zabel LLP 88 99 1

25 Law Offices of Eric A. Liepins PC 84 100 0

26 King & Spalding LLP 80 100 0

27
Baker & Hostetler LLP 79 99 1

Nixon Peabody LLP 79 100 0

28 Winston & Strawn LLP 77 99 1

29
Jones Day 75 99 1

Stichter, Riedel, Blain & Prosser PA 75 100 0

30
Gibson, Dunn & Crutcher LLP 68 99 1

Morrison & Foerster LLP 68 100 0

31
Sidley Austin LLP 66 100 0

Wilmer Cutler Pickering Hale and Dorr LLP 66 98 2

32 Chadbourne & Parke LLP 64 94 6

33 Levene, Neale, Bender, Rankin & Brill LLP 60 100 0

34 Cole, Schotz, Meisel, Forman & Leonard PA 59 100 0

35
Kirkland & Ellis LLP 57 100 0

Stubbs & Perdue PA 57 100 0

36
Pillsbury Winthrop Shaw Pittman LLP 56 100 0

Ropes & Gray LLP 56 98 2
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